• Irrevocable Letter of Credit Number #1020-9383975-17 dated February 25,
2005 from the Toronto Dominion Bank for Tahera Diamond Corporation
with the beneficiary as the Receiver General for Canada for the
Department of Indian Affairs and Northern Development for an amount of
$2,200,000.00 (Canadian Dollars- Two million two hundred thousand only)
under water licence NWB1JER0410. A June 16, 2005 amendment verified
the beneficiary and initial expiration date of February 24, 2006.

Other Letters of Credit known to the regional office, but have expired, require
confirmation of renewal or will expire later are: